Electrical & Thermal Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Notes:
1. Part numbers with suffix “C” indicate bidirectional device, i.e. CDSOD323-T05SC.
CDSOD323-TxxSC - TVS Diode Series
瞬变二极管，单路ESD保护器件，
SOD-323封装
2. For bidirectional devices only, the electrical specifications apply in both directions.
General Information

SOD-323封装
Performance Graphs
Block Diagram How to Order
CS50T-323DOSDC
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• SOD323 = SOD-323 Package
Model
Suffix
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
S = Standard Capacitance Unidirectional Diode
SC = Standard Capacitance Bidirectional Diode
Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse Time Pulse Waveform
Notes:
1. Part numbers with suffix “C” indicate bidirectional device, i.e. CDSOD323-T05SC.
2. For bidirectional devices only, the electrical specifications apply in both directions.
Parameter Symbol
CDSOD323-
Unit
Uni-
T15S
Bi-
T15SC
Uni-
T18S
Bi-
T18SC
Uni-
T24S
Bi-
T24SC
Uni-
T36S
Bi-
T36SC
Min. Breakdown Voltage @ 1 mA VBR 16.7 16.7 20.0 20.0 26.7 26.7 40.0 40.0 V
Working Peak Voltage VM 15.0 15.0 18.0 18.0 24.0 24.0 36.0 36.0 V
Maximum Clamping Voltage
@ IP = 1 A
VF 24.0 24.0 29.0 29.0 43.0 43.0 60.0 60.0 V
Typical Clamping Voltage
@ 8/20 μs @ IPP
VC
30.0 V
@ 17 A
33.0 V
@ 12 A
40.0 V
@ 9 A
40.0 V
@ 9 A
49.0 V
@ 12 A
46.2 V
@ 9 A
75.0 V
@ 5 A
75.0 V
@ 5 A V
Maximum Leakage Current @ VWM ID 1 μA
Typical Capacitance @ 0 V, 1 MHz CP 100 40 90 40 88 40 75 35 pF